Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council (JJC) Board of Directors Meeting

Kendall County Courthouse State's Attorney's Office Conference Room April 26, 2022 3:00 p.m.

Meeting Minutes

- I. Call to order at 3:00pm
- II. Roll call- Brenda Karales, Eric Weis, Jason Majer, Trista Anderson, Melissa Barnhart, Dwight Baird, Chris Mehochko, Shelly Senffner, Alice Elliott
- III. Approval of Agenda- Motioned by Chris Mehochko, seconded by Dwight Baird- Motion passed
- IV. Approval of minutes from last meeting, January 25, 2022- Motioned by Melissa Barnhart, Seconded by Brenda Karales- Motion passed
- V. Membership

Vote on approval of Ryan Weis and Leo Neel as Council members representing Yorkville Schools- Motioned by Chris Mehochko, seconded by Melissa Barnhart. No discussion. Motions passed

VI. Old Business

- a) 2022 SKY 5K run/walk- Brenda Karales reported the committee is opting to skip this year and the next one will be in April 2023. Meeting today at 4pm.
- b) Sex trafficking presentation/training- Eric reported the US Attorney's Office has some on line trainings about Human Trafficking which are good and specific to their audience (Law Enforcement vs Community). Michelle Hawley is continuing to work toward a more in depth training to work in tandem.
- c) Scholarship committee- 2 \$500 Scholarships to be awarded. Letters of application are due by 04-29-22. Announcement will be at the May County Board Mtg.
- d) other- none

VII. New business

- a) Cyberbullying program for Middle School age- Shelly Senffner discussed Worries of the World Wide Web (60 min program to address cyber bullying and its implications). Possible to incorporate into parent night at the start of the year.
- b) Donation of \$1000 from Kendall County Sheriff's FOP- Received donation and discussion regarding possible intended usage ensued.
- c) Updating the Resource Guide- Updates are needed to include all available resources in the county.
- d) Approval in an amount not to exceed \$1,000.00 for the publication of an updated Resource Guide Motioned by Melissa Barnhart. Seconded by Jason Major. Roll Call- Passed
- e) Authorize the Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council Program/Resource Guide Committee to approve individual expenditures within the budgetary parameters approved by the Kendall County Juvenile Justice Board of Directors in Agenda Item #d) above and to submit such approved expenditures through the Kendall County voucher system. Motioned by Melissa Barnhart and Seconded by Brenda Karales- Roll Call- Passed
- f) Other- none

VIII. Citizens to be heard- none

- IX. Next Meeting: August 30, 2022 at 3:00 p.m. in SAO
- X. Adjournment- Motion by Melissa Barnhart, Seconded by Chris Mehochko passed.